Bank and the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange 
Commission (BSEC), the Board of Directors has 
recommended the appointment of M/s. Dewan Nazrul Islam 
& Co., Chartered Accountants, as the Statutory Auditors of 
the Company for the year 2024. The Board has also fixed 
their remuneration at BDT 3,30,000/- (Taka three lac thirty 
thousand only) plus VAT, subject to approval by the 
shareholders at the Annual General Meeting.

Corporate Governance Compliance Auditor 
In accordance with the BSEC's Notification dated 03 June 
2018, the Board recommended the appointment of Uttam & 
Associates, Chartered Secretaries, as Corporate Governance